

NDPS 18 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-001976-2023
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 11

Dt. 03.10.2023

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused person Majidur Rahaman @ Md. Majedul in J/C is physically produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. advocate from LADC on behalf of accused Majidur Rahaman is ready by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Majidur Rahaman.

On verbal submission of defence charge is not framed today as full copy was not got.

Prosecution is directed to supply rest of the document which are not yet been supplied to the defence lawyer.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **16.12.2023** for production, supply of document and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

