

NDPS Case No.18 of 2023
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-001976-2023

Order No.01
16.12.2023

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused Majidur Rahaman @ Md. Majedul is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.
Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PP opens the case of prosecution by describing the facts of the case and by placing the documents which he wishes to produce in evidence to substantiate a charge u/s.21(C) of NDPS Act and 14A(b) of Foreigners Act against the accused person.

Perused the case record and the documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C. On perusal of the materials in case record as well as documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C it appears that there is sufficient reason to believe that the accused is involved in the commission of offence punishable u/s.21(C) of NDPS Act and 14A(b) of Foreigners Act.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for both sides. Defence raises no objection regarding framing of charge against the accused under above mentioned section of law.

Accordingly, a charge u/s. 21(C) of NDPS Act and 14A(b) of Foreigners Act is framed against the accused. Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

To **27.03.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.1,
To **28.03.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.2.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)