

NDPS Case No.18 of 2023  
JO CODE No.WB01460  
CNR No.WBUD01-001976-2023

**Order No.15**  
**07.06.2024**

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Majidur Rahaman @ Md. Majedul is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. LADC for accused Majidur Rahaman @ Md. Majedul appointed by DLSA is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

After hearing both sides,

To-date (**10.06.2024**) for evidence.

The following documents are filed by Ld. PP in charge as per firisti.

1. Original rough sketch map, 2. One original Index of PO, 3. One carbon copy of Label and 4. Twelve photo copy.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS),  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur